January 25, 2000

Mr. Carl Will Hazardous Waste and Radioactive Materials New Mexico Environment Department P.O. Box 26110 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502

W.O. #555-002

Subject: Updated Location; Closure meeting for Sparton Technologies, Inc. Financial Assurance

Dear Mr. Will:

This letter confirms the Sparton Technologies, Inc. Financial Assurance closure meeting, scheduled for January 28, 2000 at 10:30 a.m. (Mountain Time). The new location for the meeting is the offices of the New Mexico Environment Department at 2044 Galisteo in Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Participants will include: Mr. Rick Bost of Environmental Resources Management (ERM), Mr. Carl Will of New Mexico Environment Department, and Mr. Tony Hurst, representing Sparton Technologies, Inc. Mr. Mike Hebert of the United States Environmental Protection Agency will be joining the meeting via telephone. You indicated that you would speak with Mr. Baird Swanson, of NMED, about attending.

Please contact me at 281-600-1064 if you have any questions. If I am not available, please contact Mr. Paul Indeglia at 281-600-1191. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Environmental Resources Management

M. M. Can\_\_\_\_

Mark W. Cheesman, J.D.

MWC/clc:Bs281555-A00

cc: Jim Harris, Thompson & Knight Mike Hebert, US EPA Region 6 Tony Hurst, Rio Grand Utility Company Richard Bost, Environmental Resources Management (Houston)

## Environmental Resources Management

16300 Katy Freeway Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77094-1611 (281) 579-8999 (281) 579-8988 (fax)



## Facsimile

		H
To:	Mr. Carl Will	H (2)
Company:	New Mexico Environment Department – Hazardous Remediation	
Fax number:	505-827-1544	
From:	Paul Indeglia PA	
File number:	555-002	-
Date:	January 25, 2000	
Number of pages:	2 including cover sheet	

## Environmental Resources Management

16300 Katy Freeway Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77094-1611 (281) 951-1000 (281) 951-1001 (Fax)



## PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately at (281) 579-8999 and return the original message to us at the address above via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Control No.

ERM SOUTHWEST